
The Year to Reset Back-to-School Sunday, Aug 3, 2025

Announcements


• Download church mobile app from your google or apple play stores

• Subscribe to the church’s youtube page: Ned Branch Missionary Baptist Church

• Scholarship fund: 50 people giving $1 a week for a year ($52 per year)

• It is not too late to turn in a pledge card…

• Wed., Aug. 6, 2025 Noonday Bible Study…Nehemiah Chapters 3-4

• Tues., Aug. 12, 2025 at 7:00 Dr. Dukes preaching at Galilee in Aiken Revival Service

• Wed., Aug. 13, 2025 at 6:00 Mid-week ‘Branch Out’ Wednesday (kick-off)

• Sat., Aug. 16, 2025 at 4pm Daughters of the King Celebration Concert

• Sat., Aug. 30, 2025 at 10am Four Mile Union Meeting…held St. Thomas Grove

• Sun., Aug. 31, 2025 Family and Friends Sunday…Invite someone to Church

• Sun-Fri, Sept. 7-12, National Baptist Convention in Kansas City, Missouri

• Sun., Sept. 14, 2025 at 1:00pm 157th Church Anniversary…National Grandparents Day

• Speaker: Bishop Hezekiah Wroten…City of Refugee Church in Denmark SC

• Sat., Sept. 20, 2025 at 5pm Millennial Podcast…’Life be Lifing’ parenting today’s generation

• Sun., Sept. 21, 2025 National Back to Church Sunday…Bring someone to church with you

• Sun., Oct. 26, 2025 table treats immediately after service

• Sun., Nov. 23, 2025 at 1pm Dr. Dukes preaching at Tabernacle in Blackville, SC

• Sat., Nov 29, 2025 at 10am Four Mile Union Meeting

• Sun., Nov. 30, 2025 First Sunday of Advent/Family and Friends Sunday: invite someone

• Wed., Dec. 31, 2025 at 10pm New Year’s Eve ‘Glo’ Service

• Sun., Jan. 11, 2026 Dr and 1st Lady Dukes’ 15th Pastoral Anniversary

• Wed., Feb. 18, 2026 Ash Wednesday…Beginning of Lent Season

• Sun., April 5, 2026 Easter Sunday

• Sun., April 25, 2026 from 10am-2pm 4th Annual Women’s Conference



Year to Reset Back-to-School Sunday, August 3, 2025

Matthew 25:14-19, NKJV


Subject: You Got This 

Mat 25:14 “For the kingdom of heaven is like a man traveling to 
a far country, who called his own servants and delivered his 
goods to them.


Mat 25:15 “And to one he gave five talents, to another two, and 
to another one, to each according to his own ability; and 
immediately he went on a journey.


Mat 25:16 “Then he who had received the five talents went and 
traded with them, and made another five talents.


Mat 25:17 “And likewise he who had received two gained two 
more also.


Mat 25:18 “But he who had received one went and dug in the 
ground, and hid his lord’s money.


Mat 25:19 “After a long time the lord of those servants came 
and settled accounts with them.


Sermon Points:

1. We are different (vss 14-15)

2. You do you (vss 16-18)

3. The day of Accountability (vs 19)
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